Table of Contents

Included in intangible assets acquired are customer relationships of $2.3 million, technology of $2.4 million, in-process research and development of $5.9 million, and trademarks of $2.2 million.
For the fiscal year ended September 30, 2022, the Company incurred transaction costs of approximately $6.1 million in connection with the acquisitions, which were expensed as incurred and
included in selling, general and administrative expenses within the accompanying consolidated statements of operations and comprehensive (loss) income.

Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

The following unaudited pro forma financial information presented for the fiscal years ended September 30, 2022 does not purport to be indicative of the results of operations that would have been
achieved had the acquisition been consummated on October 1, 2020, nor of the results which may occur in the future. The pro forma amounts are based upon available information and certain
assumptions that the Company believes are reasonable.

Year Ended September 30, 2022
(in thousands, except per share data) EMCORE

(excluding EMCORE Chicago) EMCORE Chicago
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 118,029  $ 31,757  $ —  $ 149,786
Cost of revenue 89,486  24,347  683  (a) 114,516

Gross profit 28,543  7,410  (683) 35,270
Operating expense:

Selling, general, and administrative 33,294  9,670  (4,102) (a)(b) 38,862
Research and development 18,401  4,946  (1,057) (a)(b) 22,290
Severance 1,357  (4) —  1,353
Gain on sale of assets (2,685) —  —  (2,685)
Impairment charge 2,956  —  —  2,956
Total operating expense 53,323  14,612  (5,159) 62,776

Operating loss (24,780) (7,202) 4,476  (27,506)
Other (expense) income:

Interest expense, net (139) —  (1,060) (c) (1,199)
Foreign exchange loss (352) —  —  (352)
Pension income 148  —  —  148
Other income —  137  —  137
Total other expense (343) 137  (1,060) (1,266)

Loss before income tax benefit (25,123) (7,065) 3,416  (28,772)
Income tax benefit (expense) 139  (42) (19) (d)(e) 78
Net loss (24,984) (7,107) 3,397  (28,694)
Foreign exchange translation adjustment 172  —  —  172
Pension adjustment 441  —  —  441
Comprehensive loss $ (24,371) $ (7,107) $ 3,397  $ (28,081)
Per share data:
Net loss per basic share: $ (0.67) $ —  $ (0.77)
Weighted-average number of basic and diluted shares
outstanding 37,269 $ —  37,269

(a) Reflects the impact to depreciation expense and amortization expense as a result of the change in fair value of property, plant, and equipment and intangible assets acquired. Adjustment was made
to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2022.

(b) Reflects the deduction of various sales, general, and administrative and research and development expenses allocated from corporate overhead to EMCORE Chicago during the periods presented